

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1030-1031 OF 2003

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH
Appellant (s)

A

VERSUS

SAYYAD SIRAJ MOHAMMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Anoop G.Choudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Annam D.N.Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even though the matters are listed specially during summer vacation for hearing,

counsel for the parties are not ready to argue the cases. Since both the counsel are not ready with

the cases, list the matters after six months.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master